
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                  Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School | Jackson, WI
                    Hosted by Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 24, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    27  Shorewood                         (16:39.2  83:15.9 1:05.3)
================================================
  1      1  Ryan Lien               12   16:06.0
  2      2  Nolan Johnson           11   16:07.5
  3      7  Ryan Optekar            12   16:47.0
  4      8  Benny Bejma             11   17:04.1
  5      9  Kingston Nelson         10   17:11.3
  6   ( 13) Jacoby Vanderloop       12   17:47.8
  7   ( 18) Angus Vigoren-Clar      12   18:03.5

  2.    78  Watertown Luther Prep             (17:43.8  88:39.0 1:44.4)
================================================
  1      4  Logan Korthals          12   16:40.3
  2     10  Andrew Holz             12   17:15.1
  3     19  Gabriel Sulzle          11   18:04.9
  4     21  Lance Walker            11   18:14.0
  5     24  Brian Duff              12   18:24.7
  6   ( 28) Josiah Sulzle           10   18:37.0
  7   ( 30) Brett Breitkreutz       12   18:52.4

  3.    88  University School of Milwaukee    (17:45.5  88:47.3 3:04.6)
================================================
  1      3  Austin Jarmuz           11   16:22.6
  2      5  Beckett Newman          10   16:41.9
  3     16  Jonah Sulman            9    17:53.6
  4     23  Ishaan Naik             11   18:22.0
  5     41  Jake Raymond            11   19:27.2
  6   ( 57) Virgil Dawson           9    21:49.1

  4.    91  Grafton                           (18:03.0  90:14.6 0:36.6)
================================================
  1     14  Jackson Urbain          12   17:51.3
  2     15  Alex Bergmann           10   17:52.9
  3     17  Asher Kagamba           10   17:54.2
  4     20  Aidan Matthews          12   18:08.3
  5     25  Corbin Owens            10   18:27.9
  6   ( 26) Zach Swenson            11   18:29.8
  7   ( 31) Luke Hanson             12   19:00.4

  5.   142  Lake Country Lutheran             (18:37.4  93:07.0 2:36.1)
================================================
  1      6  Max Karns Bingha        11   16:43.1
  2     29  Joe Klug                12   18:44.3
  3     34  Ryan Robbins            9    19:07.4
  4     35  Brent Miller            11   19:13.0
  5     38  Liam Prost              10   19:19.2
  6   ( 42) Jericho Breen           11   19:27.2
  7   ( 52) Brennain O'Donnell      12   20:46.3

  6.   144  Kettle Moraine Lutheran           (18:41.6  93:28.0 2:19.1)
================================================
  1     11  Mason Moths             11   17:30.6
  2     22  Nathan Michels          12   18:16.1
  3     27  Nicholas Pieper         12   18:30.4
  4     39  Ryan Lake               11   19:21.2
  5     45  Mason Tanck             9    19:49.7
  6   ( 49) Nolan Zanon             11   20:21.0
  7   ( 51) Charlie Wendorff        10   20:42.1



  7.   205  Lake Mills                        (19:33.2  97:45.8 0:47.5)
================================================
  1     32  Grant Pellman           9    19:05.3
  2     40  Josef Steindorf         9    19:24.3
  3     43  Jonah Linn-Miller       11   19:40.0
  4     44  Adam Hartman            11   19:43.4
  5     46  Max Springer            12   19:52.8
  6   ( 48) Jacob Cormier-Tard      9    20:11.2
  7   ( 55) Paul Kressner           9    21:10.7

  8.   223  Dominican                         (20:03.0  100:14.6 2:00.2)
================================================
  1     33  Camren Smith            11   19:05.4
  2     36  Sage Current            9    19:16.2
  3     47  Fabian Wakanabo         12   19:59.3
  4     53  Sam Gayle               10   20:48.1
  5     54  Israel Stensberg        11   21:05.6
  6   ( 64) Wesley Wiseman          11   25:18.4

  9.   266  Brown Deer                        (23:25.0  117:04.7 9:26.4)
================================================
  1     12  Riley Wehse             10   17:45.3
  2     58  Beckett Jones-Hartwi    12   22:35.3
  3     59  Braeden Blockel         12   23:01.0
  4     68  Stone Heffernan         9    26:31.4
  5     69  Wade Smith              9    27:11.7

 10.   287  Hmong Peace Academy               (23:22.0  116:49.9 6:21.8)
================================================
  1     37  Donald Xiong            12   19:16.9
  2     60  Xinjie Lin              12   23:24.0
  3     62  Yue Shoua Vang          11   24:03.6
  4     63  Princeton Lo            11   24:26.7
  5     65  Richard Thao            10   25:38.7
  6   ( 70) Jordan Lor              10   27:14.2
  7   ( 71) Yo Shu                  11   27:44.9

 11.   300  St. John's NW Military Academy    (23:40.8  118:23.9 5:32.3)
================================================
  1     50  Everett Mayers          11   20:41.9
  2     56  Cedric Saffery          10   21:49.1
  3     61  Vitor Flores-Zuffo      10   23:31.4
  4     66  Carlos (Don Zemono-Garza 10   26:07.3
  5     67  Alexander Korzi         10   26:14.2
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ryan Lien          12   Shorewood                    16:06.0  5:11  t 
    2    2 Nolan Johnson      11   Shorewood                    16:07.5  5:12  t 
    3    3 Austin Jarmuz      11   University School of Milwauk 16:22.6  5:17  i 
    4    4 Logan Korthals     12   Watertown Luther Prep        16:40.3  5:22  t 
    5    5 Beckett Newman     10   University School of Milwauk 16:41.9  5:23  i 
    6    6 Max Karns Bingha   11   Lake Country Lutheran        16:43.1  5:23  i 
    7    7 Ryan Optekar       12   Shorewood                    16:47.0  5:25  t 
    8    8 Benny Bejma        11   Shorewood                    17:04.1  5:30  t 
    9    9 Kingston Nelson    10   Shorewood                    17:11.3  5:32  t 
   10   10 Andrew Holz        12   Watertown Luther Prep        17:15.1  5:34  t 
   11      Nathan Bertman     12   Milwaukee Sch of Languages   17:19.1  5:35  i 
   12   11 Mason Moths        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      17:30.6  5:39  i 
   13   12 Riley Wehse        10   Brown Deer                   17:45.3  5:43    
   14   13 Jacoby Vanderloop  12   Shorewood                    17:47.8  5:44  t 
   15   14 Jackson Urbain     12   Grafton                      17:51.3  5:45    
   16   15 Alex Bergmann      10   Grafton                      17:52.9  5:46    
   17   16 Jonah Sulman       9    University School of Milwauk 17:53.6  5:46    
   18   17 Asher Kagamba      10   Grafton                      17:54.2  5:46    
   19   18 Angus Vigoren-Clar 12   Shorewood                    18:03.5  5:49  t 
   20   19 Gabriel Sulzle     11   Watertown Luther Prep        18:04.9  5:50  t 
   21   20 Aidan Matthews     12   Grafton                      18:08.3  5:51    
   22   21 Lance Walker       11   Watertown Luther Prep        18:14.0  5:53  t 
   23   22 Nathan Michels     12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      18:16.1  5:53    
   24   23 Ishaan Naik        11   University School of Milwauk 18:22.0  5:55    
   25   24 Brian Duff         12   Watertown Luther Prep        18:24.7  5:56  t 
   26   25 Corbin Owens       10   Grafton                      18:27.9  5:57    
   27   26 Zach Swenson       11   Grafton                      18:29.8  5:58    
   28   27 Nicholas Pieper    12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      18:30.4  5:58    
   29   28 Josiah Sulzle      10   Watertown Luther Prep        18:37.0  6:00  t 
   30   29 Joe Klug           12   Lake Country Lutheran        18:44.3  6:02    
   31   30 Brett Breitkreutz  12   Watertown Luther Prep        18:52.4  6:05  t 
   32   31 Luke Hanson        12   Grafton                      19:00.4  6:08    
   33   32 Grant Pellman      9    Lake Mills                   19:05.3  6:09    
   34   33 Camren Smith       11   Dominican                    19:05.4  6:09    
   35   34 Ryan Robbins       9    Lake Country Lutheran        19:07.4  6:10    
   36   35 Brent Miller       11   Lake Country Lutheran        19:13.0  6:12    
   37   36 Sage Current       9    Dominican                    19:16.2  6:13    
   38   37 Donald Xiong       12   Hmong Peace Academy          19:16.9  6:13    
   39   38 Liam Prost         10   Lake Country Lutheran        19:19.2  6:14    
   40   39 Ryan Lake          11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      19:21.2  6:14    
   41   40 Josef Steindorf    9    Lake Mills                   19:24.3  6:15    
   42   41 Jake Raymond       11   University School of Milwauk 19:27.2  6:16    
   43   42 Jericho Breen      11   Lake Country Lutheran        19:27.2  6:16    
   44   43 Jonah Linn-Miller  11   Lake Mills                   19:40.0  6:20    
   45   44 Adam Hartman       11   Lake Mills                   19:43.4  6:21    
   46   45 Mason Tanck        9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      19:49.7  6:23    
   47   46 Max Springer       12   Lake Mills                   19:52.8  6:24    
   48   47 Fabian Wakanabo    12   Dominican                    19:59.3  6:26    
   49   48 Jacob Cormier-Tard 9    Lake Mills                   20:11.2  6:30    
   50   49 Nolan Zanon        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      20:21.0  6:33    
   51   50 Everett Mayers     11   St. John's NW Military Acade 20:41.9  6:40    
   52   51 Charlie Wendorff   10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      20:42.1  6:40    
   53   52 Brennain O'Donnell 12   Lake Country Lutheran        20:46.3  6:42    
   54   53 Sam Gayle          10   Dominican                    20:48.1  6:42    
   55   54 Israel Stensberg   11   Dominican                    21:05.6  6:48    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   55 Paul Kressner      9    Lake Mills                   21:10.7  6:49    
   57   56 Cedric Saffery     10   St. John's NW Military Acade 21:49.1  7:02    
   58   57 Virgil Dawson      9    University School of Milwauk 21:49.1  7:02    
   59   58 Beckett Jones-Hart 12   Brown Deer                   22:35.3  7:17    
   60   59 Braeden Blockel    12   Brown Deer                   23:01.0  7:25    
   61   60 Xinjie Lin         12   Hmong Peace Academy          23:24.0  7:32    
   62   61 Vitor Flores-Zuffo 10   St. John's NW Military Acade 23:31.4  7:35    
   63   62 Yue Shoua Vang     11   Hmong Peace Academy          24:03.6  7:45    
   64   63 Princeton Lo       11   Hmong Peace Academy          24:26.7  7:53    
   65      Cameran Bertman    10   Milwaukee Sch of Languages   25:17.5  8:09    
   66   64 Wesley Wiseman     11   Dominican                    25:18.4  8:09    
   67      Calvin Haase       10   Milwaukee Sch of Languages   25:28.9  8:13    
   68   65 Richard Thao       10   Hmong Peace Academy          25:38.7  8:16    
   69      Eric Meeks         11   Milwaukee Sch of Languages   26:00.9  8:23    
   70   66 Carlos (Don Zemono 10   St. John's NW Military Acade 26:07.3  8:25    
   71   67 Alexander Korzi    10   St. John's NW Military Acade 26:14.2  8:27    
   72   68 Stone Heffernan    9    Brown Deer                   26:31.4  8:33    
   73   69 Wade Smith         9    Brown Deer                   27:11.7  8:46    
   74   70 Jordan Lor         10   Hmong Peace Academy          27:14.2  8:46    
   75   71 Yo Shu             11   Hmong Peace Academy          27:44.9  8:56    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


